SERVICE PROVIDER

Access Power Limited

Aldwych Africa Developments Limited
Aston Lark Limited

Bowman Gilfillan

CBI Meetings Limited

Chiansi Farming Company Limited
CPCS Ventures Limited

Dakar Academy

Direct Group Limited

eleQtra Ltd

Environmental Resources Management
Southern Africa (PTY) Limited
Ernst & Young

Felix Chizhuka

Grosvenor Travel

HabitAction

Jacobs New Zealand Limited
Kalliope

Knight Frank Kenya Limited
Netstar

Norton Rose Fulbright

Securex Investments Limited
Solveo Energie

Sequova Limited

NATIONALITY

United Arab
Emirates
British
British
Kenyan
British
Zambian
Canadian
Senegalese
British
British
South African

Uganda
Zambian
British
British
New Zealand
French
Kenyan
British
British
Kenyan
French
British

Service Providers

July 2018 — September 2018

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Project Development Services

Project Development Services

Corporate Costs
Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs
Project Development Costs

Project Development Services

Corporate Costs
Corporate Costs

Project Development Services

Project Development Costs

Professional Services
Project Development Costs
Travel Costs

Corporate Costs
Consultants/Contractors
Legal Fees

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs
Consultants/Contractors
Corporate Costs

Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.
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TOTAL FEES EXCL

VAT (USD'000)
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187
11

28

13
1,194
160
18

45
2,040

35

28
16
53
23
68
47
39
29
24
22
32
46



