

Service Providers

July 2018 – September 2018

SERVICE PROVIDER	NATIONALITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	TOTAL FEES EXCL VAT (USD'000)
Access Power Limited	United Arab Emirates	Project Development Services	80
Aldwych Africa Developments Limited	British	Project Development Services	187
Aston Lark Limited	British	Corporate Costs	11
Bowman Gilfillan	Kenyan	Project Development Costs	28
CBI Meetings Limited	British	Corporate Costs	13
Chiansi Farming Company Limited	Zambian	Project Development Costs	1,194
CPCS Ventures Limited	Canadian	Project Development Services	160
Dakar Academy	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	18
Direct Group Limited	British	Corporate Costs	45
eleQtra Ltd	British	Project Development Services	2,040
Environmental Resources Management Southern Africa (PTY) Limited	South African	Project Development Costs	35
Ernst & Young	Uganda	Professional Services	28
Felix Chizhuka	Zambian	Project Development Costs	16
Grosvenor Travel	British	Travel Costs	53
HabitAction	British	Corporate Costs	23
Jacobs New Zealand Limited	New Zealand	Consultants/Contractors	68
Kalliope	French	Legal Fees	47
Knight Frank Kenya Limited	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	39
Netstar	British	Corporate Costs	29
Norton Rose Fulbright	British	Consultants/Contractors	24
Securex Investments Limited	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	22
Solveo Energie	French	Project Development Costs	32
Sequova Limited	British	Corporate Costs	46

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.